
 

48  No. 3129   GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 23 OCTOBER 2020

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Tender No. 24/2020 - Renovation & Refurbishment of the Legal Aid SA 
Benoni Local Office: It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB 
contractor grading designation of 3GB or higher for class of construction 
work. The following pre-qualification criteria applies to this tender: The 
tenderers who are registered with the CIDB, or are capable of being so 
registered prior to the evaluation of submissions are eligible to submit 
tenders: - contractors who have a contractor grading designation equal to 
or higher than a contractor grading designation determined in accordance 
with the sum tendered for 3GB class of construction work. Functionality 
Criteria: The minimum functionality is 80 points and all bidders scored 80 
or higher points will be evaluated further in 80/20 rule: Price =80 points 
and BBB-EE Status Level of contribution = 20 points.

Gauteng: Legal Aid 
South Africa: Pro-
curement Section

24/ 2020 2020-11-24 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: No Briefing meeting due to Covid-19 Pandemic..

Site Meeting(s): No Briefing meeting due to Covid-19 Pandemic..

Bids obtainable from: Bid documents available from 23 October 2020 at 
Benoni Local Office and can be downloaded from the National Treasury 
ePortal, Legal Aid SA Website (www.legal-aid.co.za)., Cost of Documents: 
N/A, Payment Details: N/A, Notes: The bid/tender document is available 
free of charge, as from 23 October 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Bidders should ensure that properly completed 
proposals are deposited in the relevant tender box situated at the Legal 
Aid House, 29 De Beer Street, Braamfontein 2017.. No late, faxed or 
e-mailed tenders will be accepted.
For technical information please contact: Nyako Tshukudu. Tel: (011) 877 
2000. Fax: (011) 877 2222 Email: NyakoT@legal-aid.co.za. Hours: 08H00 
to 16H00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Silindile Hlatshwayo, 
Tel: (011) 845 4311, Fax: (011) 420 2097, Email: SilindileH@legal-aid.co.za, 
Hours: 08H00 - 16H00.

Bidders should ensure that properly completed proposals are deposited 
in the relevant tender box situated at the Legal Aid House, 29 De Beer 
Street, Braamfontein 2017. The bid proposal must be clearly marked with 
Bid number: 24/2020..

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Request for Refurbishing the Ablutions at the SITA Centurion and 
Erasmuskloof Buildings in Tshwane, Gauteng Province

Gauteng: State In-
formation Technol-
ogy Agency: Facility 
Management and 
Logistics

RFB 22812020 2020-11-20 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: No Briefing Session.

Bids obtainable from: SITA Erasmuskloof, 459 Tsitsa Street, PRETORIA,, 
Cost of Documents: R200.00 (Only if Bidders collected the Document 
from SITA), Payment Details: Standard Bank;Account Name:  SITA (Pty) 
Ltd;Account Number:  410298158;Branch number:  012645;Branch Name:  
Centurion
Ref: Relevant tender/RFB number;International:  Bank Sort Code ZA 
012645  ; Swift Code SBZAZAJJ

Post or Deliver Bids to: SITA Head Office; 459 Tsitsa Street (Tender Office 
situated Pongola in Apollo Building) Erasmuskloof, PRETORIA
For technical information please contact: Ruth Galane. Tel: 012 482 2966 
Email: ruth.galane@sita.co.za. Hours: 08:00 to 16:30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ruth Galane, Tel: 012 
482-2966, Email: ruth.galane@sita.co.za, Hours: 08:00 to 16:30.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Tourism Accommodation Boardwalk Upgrade at the Stoney Point Nature 
Reserve in Kleinmond, CIDB and Local content conditions apply.

Western Cape: 
Western Cape Na-
ture Conservation 
Board: Marketing 
and Eco-Tourism

WCNCB SP 01/ 11/ 
2020

2020-11-20 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 28 October 2020, at 11:00. Compulsory 
Briefing session.

Site Meeting(s): Stoney Point Nature Reserve, 2411 Wallers Road, Betty’s 
Bay
.

Bids obtainable from: CapeNature (PGWC Shared Service Centre) , 
3rd Floor, Cnr Bosduif and Volstruis Street, Bridgetown, 7764 and the 
CapeNature Website and the e-tender portal, Cost of Documents: N/A, 
Payment Details: N/A

Post or Deliver Bids to: Private Bag X29,  Gatesville 7766. CapeNature 
(PGWC Shared Service Centre) , 3rd Floor, Cnr Bosduif and Volstruis 
Street, Bridgetown, 7764
For technical information please contact: Ramese Mathews. 
Tel: 0870873192/9262. Fax: n/a Email: rmathews@capenature.co.za. 
Hours: 07h30 till 15h30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Tasleem Ismail, 
Tel: 0870873230, Fax: n/a, Email: tismail@capenature.co.za, Hours: 
07h00 till 15h30.


